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Brandon Adams Drinkz by Design drinkzbydesign@gmail.com 9199601997 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Sinem Akkaya TAV Operation Services Co. sinem.akkaya@tav.aero 9.05456E+11 No Other Business Type (Describe) Lounge Operator
Canan Akyokus TAV Operation Services canan.akyokus@tav.aero 9.05392E+11 No Other Business Type (Describe) Lounge Operator
Laura Alphran Hudson Group lalphran@hudsongroup.com 6785925515 No Food/Beverage Operator
Emin Aydin Charleston County Aviation Authority eaydin@iflychs.com 843-767-7010 No Other Business Type (Describe) Airport

sharon baxter sarahs creations florist express sarahsexpress1991@gmail.com 9195445430 Yes Retail Operator
Adrian Beard Uptown Airport Group adrian.beard@whitmanmay.com 7044536547 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Tanja Bell Birmingham Airport Authority tbell@flybirmingham.com 205.299.0568 No Other Business Type (Describe) Airport
Veronica Benavente Giorgios group verobl83@hotmail.com 9196330882 Yes | No Food/Beverage Operator
Alex Benkafa N/A anasbob@gmail.com 9192249707 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Carlos Bernal Areas USA c.bernal@areas.net 818-455-2505 No Food/Beverage Operator
Kim Best Mouzone Enterprises bestkim92@yahoo.com 9197406338 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Bridget Biagas Hudson Group bbiagas@hudsongroup.com (551) 223-2271 No Retail Operator
Veena Birajadar Varoha Solutions LLC DBA Pure Juicery Bar varoha@outlook.com 9196333476 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
April Bivens Jackmont Hospitality abivens@jackmont.com 4046645420 No Food/Beverage Operator
Kimberly Black-Brown Brown's Electrical Contractors Inc rahkim@live.com 2052293229 Yes Other Business Type (Describe) Electrical Contractor
DORIAN BOLDEN BEYU GROUP, INC. DORIAN@BEYUCAFFE.COM 7186374549 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Ethan Bolthouse Swinerton Construction ethan.bolthouse@swinerton.com 7047402223 No Other Business Type (Describe) Construction
Jay Bond Bond Brothers Beer Company jay@bondbrothersbeer.com 3364680088 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Brenda Branch Jackmont Hospitality Bbranch@jackmont.com 4043929608 No Food/Beverage Operator
Brenda Branch High Places Concessions, LLC bbranch@highplacesconcessions.com 4043929608 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
stacie Brenner Audience Management Staciepbrenner@gmail.com 7049073311 No Food/Beverage Operator
CHERYL BROWN ZEALRIVER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. cheryl.brown@zealriver.com 13342214567 Yes Other Business Type (Describe) IT Services and Procurement

Faraji Brown Brown's Electrical Contractors Inc info@brownec.com 2053908228 Yes Other Business Type (Describe)
Electrical Contractor/Generac Sales and 
Service Dealer

Kimberly Brown Brown's Electrical Contractors Inc info@brownec.com 2053908228 Yes Other Business Type (Describe)
Electrical Contractor/Generac Sales and 
Service Dealer

Allen Brown LCM allenbrown30@gmail.com 8035462003 Yes Other Business Type (Describe) Consulting & Operations  Management
Anne Brown CLS Management Services, Inc. anne.brown@clsmanagement.net 9194356334 Yes Other Business Type (Describe) ATM
Krystal Brumfield Coast to Coast Hospitality kjbrumfield@gmail.com 9859691543 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Justin Burleson Premier Agents Network justin@nchouse2home.com 919-609-5161 No Other Business Type (Describe) Real Estate
Joe Caradonna Caviar & Bananas joe@caviarandbananas.com 8435777757 No Food/Beverage Operator
Thiane Carter Raleigh-Durham Airport Authority Thiane.Carter@rdu.com 9198407712 No Other Business Type (Describe) RDU
Kathy Casey Kathy Casey Inc. kathy@kathycasey.com 2066504064 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Alice Cheung Paradies Lagardere alice.cheung@paradies-na.com 4049240169 No Food/Beverage Operator
Chris Chila Hudson Group cchila@hudsongroup.com 732-496-0589 No Food/Beverage Operator
Joseph Choi Bullcitykbbq@gmail.com bullcitykbbq@gmail.com 8475306910 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Jessica Choy UNITEHERE jchoy@unitehere.org 4155957538 No Other Business Type (Describe) labor union
Melody Compton MooreCars, LLC mc@moorecarsllc.com 6785222501 Yes Other Business Type (Describe) Janitorial service
Cynthia Cooper Transport Care Services ccooper@transportcareservices.com 8036619662 Yes Other Business Type (Describe) Transportation
Chris Davis MSE Branded Foods Chris.Davis@MSEBranded.com 7702870320 No Food/Beverage Operator
David Delancy One Day Came Inc - Design | Build ddelancy@onedaycame.com 8135147370 Yes Other Business Type (Describe) Construction and Janitorial
Rolanda Dinkins Painting & Refinishing by Big Dog, LLC rolandadinkins@comcast.net 8575443399 Yes Other Business Type (Describe) Painting Contractor
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Pamela A Dobbins Delightful Treats pameladobbins85@gmail.com 2052331809 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Mark Doble Aviator Brewing Co mark@aviatorbrew.com 9196015497 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
April Ellerbe New Century Planning Global Incorporated april@newcenturyplanning.co 9199988264 Yes Retail Operator
Mohamed Elmaghrabi Durham Tobacco INC> noor9943@yahoo.com 6462699545 Yes Retail Operator
Mohamed Elmaghrabi/ KhodMoory tobacco noor9943@yahoo.com 6462699545 Yes Retail Operator
MARK EVANS Share Tech Solutions (Vienna, US) mark.evans@sharetechsolutions.com 17039291451 Yes Retail Operator
Toya Evans Healthy Living Ventures healthylivingventures@gmail.com 7039818763 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
K. EVERETT Hunter Holdings, LLC kdhutchi@hotmail.com 19196519282 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Basel Fanous Karas Grill,INC karasgrill@gmail.com 9193897405 No Food/Beverage Operator
Garry Fobbs Fobbs Quality Signs gfobbs50@gmail.com 8042831124 Yes Other Business Type (Describe) Banner, LED, Building signs
Allen Forrest THE FORREST GROUP ceo@tfgla.com 16198089798 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Twyla Garrett Growth Management Services Inc estimators@hiregms.com 14103658798 Yes Other Business Type (Describe) Construction
Miguel Garriga Areas USA Inc. miquel.garriga@areas.net 305 458 7209 No Food/Beverage Operator
Miquel Garriga Areas USA miquel.garriga@areas.net 3054587209 No Food/Beverage Operator
John Gay JAQ Corp int, P.C. john.gay@jaqcorp.com (312) 795-1911 Yes Other Business Type (Describe) Architect: Concessions
Kendall Gerner EJO Ventures kendall@ejoventures.net 6153472173 Yes Other Business Type (Describe) IT Consulting, ACDBE Certified

Maureen Grace The Grove, Inc. mgrace@thegroveinc.com 7084093240 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Robert Grace Be Graceful Bakery and Catering begracefulbakery@gmail.com 6124197252 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Craig Hacklander Jackmont Hospitality Chacklander@jackmont.com 6787722257 No Food/Beverage Operator
LeMonica Hakeem Conekt Hospitality, LLC lhakeem@conekthospitality.com 4048628526 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Rob Hale RDU Airport Authority rob.hale@rdu.com 9198407574 No Other Business Type (Describe) Airport Authority
Zakiyyah Hargrove Loving Care Group & Transportation Seevic zhargrove@lovingcaretransportation.c 6786701014 Yes Other Business Type (Describe) Transportation
Adrian Harpool AHA aha@adrianharpool.com 4432264427 Yes Retail Operator
Diane Harris Raleigh-Durham Airport Authority diane.harris@rdu.com 919-840-7194 No Other Business Type (Describe) Airport Authority
Najla Haywood FDY, Inc. nhaywood@fdyinc.com 7047091906 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Robert Helman Aero Service Group robert.helman@aero-sp.com 9529136256 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Keijuane hester Favor Desserts Bakery LLC keijuane26@gmail.com 9197304777 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Mary Hinton Sweetheart Treats mary@sweethearttreatsnc.com 9198030099 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
ORA JACKSON FDY INC ojackson@fdyinc.com 704-709-1905 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Desmond Jenkins Zoven Vending, LLC. zovenvending@gmail.com 3367082703 Yes Retail Operator
Mary Jenkins Core Academic Consulting maryjenk02@gmail.com 9109888756 Yes Other Business Type (Describe) Education
Woody Johnson The Rockford woodjohnson3@gmail.com 9196168342 No Food/Beverage Operator
Lisa Kimber Nutnbutluv lisa.kimber@nutnbutluv.com 3364514962 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Evans Kohn Lucid Logistics LLC evans@lucid2020.com 8034221519 No Other Business Type (Describe) Logistics company
Tammy Lathan Uptown Airport Group tammy.lathan@whitmanmay.com 7044536547 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Carol Lecian Nashville International Airport carol.lecian@flynashville.com 615-275-1526 No Other Business Type (Describe) Airport
Anita Leopold FLYING LEAP, INC. anita@flyingleapnow.com 4042345474 Yes Retail Operator
Demetrius Liverman Boss of Vegan bossofvegan@gmail.com 2523319292 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Cheng Lor Aero Service Group cheng.lor@aero-sp.com 9523734953 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Martin Lorenzo PF Chang’s martin.lorenzo@pfchangs.com 7073392869 No Food/Beverage Operator
Danielle Lucas Bakery Niccoletta buffet Cheryl's buffet danielle3470@att.net 9194324157 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Nancy Luo McDonald's Corp nancycluo@gmail.com 8134764533 No Food/Beverage Operator
Tiara Mahoney Paulino Dual Vida Enterprises, LLC info@dualvidaenterprises.com 9802021860 Yes Other Business Type (Describe) Consulting Firm & Language School
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Maria Martinez Areas USA maria.martinez@areas.net 8585252765 No Food/Beverage Operator
Christopher McNamee Villa Restaurant Group cmcnamee@villarestaurantgroup.com 9734079064 No Food/Beverage Operator
Tommy McNeill Healthcare ttmcneill@icloud.com 3369264881 Yes Other Business Type (Describe) Healthcare
Sharon Mendon AETC Inc. smendon@aetcjobs.com 404-990-1459 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Jeff Metz Metz Culinary Management jeffm@metzcorp.com 5706748737 No Food/Beverage Operator
Gregory Minard Global Team Staffing gbminard@globalteamstaffing.com 12054929997 Yes Other Business Type (Describe) Hospitality Staffing
Amber Moshakos LM Restaurants amoshakos@lmrest.com 9196184911 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
CHRIS MOUTOS LM RESTAURANTS, INC. cmoutos@lmrest.com 9198510858 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Hernan Moyano Makus Empanadas hjmoyano@makusempanadas.com 9193907525 No Food/Beverage Operator
Santiago Moyano Makus Empanadas hjm@makusempanadas.com 9193907525 No Food/Beverage Operator

Bettie Murchison
Oasis Health and Wellness Centers 
International bettiemurchison@gmail.com 9197143854 Yes Retail Operator

Bettie Murchison
CEO, Oasis Health and Wellness Centers 
International bettie@ohwci.com 4.49197E+11 Yes Retail Operator

Amber Murray Fuel Flo admin@fuelflosc.com 8436418057 Yes Other Business Type (Describe) Fuel delivery
Grace Myoung Myoung & Yoon eunchong0824@gmail.com 9844844105 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Carla A. Nelson ChambersThe Nelson Ideation Group, LLC CANC@NelsonIdeation.com 4436221398 Yes Other Business Type (Describe) Business Management Consulting
Carla Nelson ChambersThe Nelson Ideation Group, LLC CANC@NelsonIdeation.com 4436221398 Yes Other Business Type (Describe) Business Management Consultant

Kent Padgett Wanzl North America Kent.Padgett@wanzl.com (919) 539-6448 No Other Business Type (Describe) Passenger luggage cart system provider
daryl parks Canopy Hospitality Group, LLC daryl@canopyhospitality.com 18502516400 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Silvia Peralta SMP Concessions LLC silvia.peralta@gmail.com 13055623650 Yes Other Business Type (Describe) Consultant
Robert Poitras Carolina Brewery & Grill robert.poitras@carolinabrewery.com 9199491214 No Food/Beverage Operator
Sheldon Poole Spoole@jqinc.com spoole@jqinc.com 9103843410 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Bruce President AETC Inc. bpresident@aetcjobs.com 404-549-9248 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
emma quail unite here equail@unitehere.org 3472836273 No Other Business Type (Describe) unite here
Michelle ranum Aero Service Group michelle.ranum@aero-sp.com 9529136468 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Michelle Reap Le Duff America mreap@leduffamerica.com 4696602328 No Food/Beverage Operator
john rhodes Audience Management jr@audiencemgmnt.com 7049073311 No Food/Beverage Operator
Danielle Robinson L’ehcar Hospitality, LLC. drrnellons@aol.com 4102458818 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Scott Roule Caviar & Bananas Scott@caviarandbananas.com 8435777757 No Food/Beverage Operator
thibaut rouzaud tav operation services thibaut.rouzaud@tav.aero 7037747395 No Other Business Type (Describe) Airport lounges operator
DEIRDRE RUSHIN Imperial Insurance and Financial Solutions drushin@imperial-ins.com 919-908-1695 Yes Other Business Type (Describe) Insurance
Gary Sachs LM Restaurants gsachs@lmrest.com 469-323-8223 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Steve Sadighi Feenix Venture Partners SSadighi@feenixpartners.com 8435777757 No Food/Beverage Operator
Evelyn Sanders S&E Catering, Inc. esanders@sehcnc.com 9192798076 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Tommie Sanders Areas tommie.sanders@areas.com 786-913-0431 No Food/Beverage Operator
Shelby Scales Shelroc Enterprises shelby.scales1@gmail.com 5714470101 Yes Retail Operator
Richard Schneider Areas USA richard.schneider@areas.net 6093356868 No Food/Beverage Operator
Tracy Scott Tracy's Gourmet tracyscott@tracysgourmet.com 9105185091 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Rick Sell Metz Culinary Management rsell@metzcorp.com 5707616330 No Food/Beverage Operator
Frank Shah Small Plates Inc frankshah68@yahoo.com 6466433434 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Cynthia Shifflett CLS Management Services. Inc. cynthia.shifflett@clsmanagement.net 7039668954 Yes Retail Operator
muhammad Siddiqui Hudson Group Msiddiqui@hudsongroup.com 9194558073 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
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Jarvis Simpson McNichols Auto Group, llc owner@rescuetowtruck.com 704-246-3655 Yes Other Business Type (Describe)
TOWING SERVICE, AUTO GLASS, OIL 
CHANGE, TIES

Katie Smith Salt & Lime krsmith360@gmail.com 9196019318 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Ken Smith Salt & Lime saltandlimecabo@gmail.com 9198722230 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Tess Snipes Above & Beyond Consulting LLC abovebeyondts@aol.com 6783583248 Yes Other Business Type (Describe) Consultant
Dan Stafford NCIMED NC SBA Women Business Center dstafford@theinstitutenc.org 9199562335 Yes Other Business Type (Describe) Non profit economic development
Sarah Standley The Grove, Inc. sstandley@thegroveinc.com 2196165337 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Kimberly Stewart RDU kimberly.stewart@rdu.com 9198407767 No Other Business Type (Describe) RDU
sandra stewart catalystlinks sks@catalystlinks.com 7703172855 Yes Other Business Type (Describe) provider of infrastructure products
DMarc Taylor KPD brands,LLC kpdbrands@att.net 404-579-1260 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Ruth Taylor Mrs. Ruth’s Jams ruth@mrsruthsjams.com 9196140975 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Renee Tedesco Paradies Lagardere renee.tedesco@paradies-na.com 9546580559 No Food/Beverage Operator
Melissa Terrell NC DOT - OCR mterrell2@ncdot.gov 919-812-8395 No Other Business Type (Describe) NCDOT Employee
Contente Terry Contente Consulting cterry@contenteconsulting.com 4048089916 Yes Other Business Type (Describe) Public relations/ outreach/ planning
Liz Tetenbaum Hudson Group ltetenbaum@hudsongroup.com 551-275-1411 No Retail Operator

Justin Thompson Terminal Resources, Inc. jthompson@terminalresources.com 6315897337 No Other Business Type (Describe) Passenger luggage cart system supplier
Adam Torine Villa Restaurant Group atorine@villarestaurantgroup.com 9732854800 No Food/Beverage Operator

Tina Travis Errand Girl of Durham Concierge Service Tina@errandgirlofdurham.com 9192153758 Yes Other Business Type (Describe)

Concierge assistance, assistance with 
logistics, coordinating projects, staffing , 
customer engagement

Mario Trevino
MDT Strategic Ventures Inc., dba; Innovative 
Strategies mario@isdiversity.com 12108589349 Yes Retail Operator

Melissa Turner Growth Management Services Inc melissa@hiregms.com 19198035979 Yes Other Business Type (Describe) Construction
Tony Tyler Tyler Communications Inc. tony.tyler@tylercommunications.net 4047476800 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Donna Tynes MNAA donna.tynes@flynashville.com 6152751635 No Other Business Type (Describe) Airport
Sumit Vohra Lonerider sumit@loneriderbeer.com 9194235203 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Thomas Waldron Hudson twaldron@hudsongroup.com 2404390369 No Food/Beverage Operator
Bridget Wall-Lennon BLWall Consulting, LLC bwall@blwallconsulting.com 17044883154 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Michelle Weathersby LENS Consulting Firm michelle.weathersby@lensconsultingf 19196019033 Yes Other Business Type (Describe) Cleaning
Kenneth Weeden Ken Weeden & Associates, Inc. kenneth-weeden@kwaplanning.com 19105478047 Yes Other Business Type (Describe) Concessions Consultant
Charisma Williams JAQ Corp int, P.C. charisma.williams@jaqcorp.com (312) 795-1911 Yes Other Business Type (Describe) Architect: Concessions
Dana Wilson Cheryl's buffet dw341@gmail.com 9194956704 Yes Food/Beverage Operator
Alem woreta cash for house alemfeb@yahoo.com 19197538014 Yes Retail Operator
Alemseged Woreta LLC alemfeb@yahoo.com 9197538014 Yes Retail Operator
Courtney Young ForeSight Communications cyoung@thinkfsc.com 8032614180 Yes Other Business Type (Describe) DBE Outreach and Planning
Phillip Zucchino The Wine Feed phillipzucchino@thewinefeed.com 9193740036 No Food/Beverage Operator
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Stephanie Bagley SCB Management Solutions Inc. scarter@scbmgmt.com 4435986928 Yes Other Business Type (Describe)

Professional Services firm providing 
Financial Planning & Analysis to MD 
Aviation Administration/BWI Airport and 
Risk Management Consulting for State 
of Maryland Airports. We also provide a 
full suite of services to public, quasi-
public and private sector organizations 
including Project Management, ERP 
Implementation Management, Strategic 
Planning, Business Process 
Reengineering (BPR/BPI), Risk and 
Compliance Management, and 
Professional Development Training.,

Jessica Graber McKim & Creed jgraber@mckimcreed.com 9198962390 No Other Business Type (Describe)

We provide mechanical, electrical and 
plumbing design services to business 
seeking to retrofit a space or build a 
new space for concessions within 
airports, including RDU  XPress Spa is 
one example of a recent RDU client that 
used our services.
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